



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9803 OF 2015

KASHINATH HEMRAJ PATIL

VERSUS

**THE SENIOR CONSULTANT PRATAP SPINNING WEAVING AND
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ashwin V. Hon
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. P. R. Katneshwarkar, Senior
Counsel i/b. Mr. S. V. Dankh.

.....

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9813 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9805 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9828 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9832 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9814 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9810 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6789 OF 2023
IN WP/9803/2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9825 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9816 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9035 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9812 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2015**

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9815 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9804 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9807 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9811 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9826 OF 2015

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 16 FEBRUARY 2026

PER COURT :

1. Previous orders show that, there was interim relief and the same was continued on one and the other count. There are specific orders of this court stating that if the matter is not worked out, the interim relief shall stand vacated. Even subsequent to that also, the matter is getting adjourned for one and the other reason.
2. Learned Senior Counsel Mr. Katneshwarkar has placed on record written notes of arguments. The same is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel Mr. Hon submits that, he was not intimated about the matter got circulated today and he undertakes to workout the matter on the next date.
4. Two weeks time granted at the request of learned counsel Mr. Hon.

5. By way of last chance, stand over to 09.03.2026. No further request for adjournment would be consideration under any circumstances.

6. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)