



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9803 OF 2015

KASHINATH HEMRAJ PATIL

VERSUS

THE SENIOR CONSULTANT PRATAP SPINNING WEAVING AND
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD

.....

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Ashwin V. Hon and Mr. C. V. Dharurkar
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. R. R. Kazi

.....

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9035 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9805 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9832 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9813 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9814 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9815 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9816 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9825 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9826 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9828 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9804 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2015
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9807 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9810 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9811 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9812 OF 2015
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 01 APRIL 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Ashwin Hon submits that he seeks discharge as his client has taken away the file. He has already given no objection and handed over the papers. In view of the same, his appearance stands discharged.
2. Learned counsel Mr. C. V. Dharurkar submits that, he has instructions to appear on behalf of petitioners. During the course of the day, he will tender the Vakalatnama.
3. Stand over to 09.04.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)